D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Oct 26, 2017
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
170ADO35000
discrete output module Modicon Momentum - 32
O solid state
Main
Range of product Modicon Momentum automation platform
Product or component type Discrete output base DC
Group of channels 2 groups of 16 outputs
Discrete output number 32
Discrete output type Solid state switch
Discrete output voltage 24 V DC
Current per channel <= 0.5 A
Short-circuit protection Outputs electronically protected
Protective treatment TC
Complementary
[Ue] rated operational voltage 24 V DC
Discrete output current 16 A per module
8 A per group
Leakage current < 1 mA 24 V DC
Surge current 5 A 1 ms
Voltage drop < 0.5 V 0.5 A at state 1
Output overload protection Outputs electronically protected
Response time 0.1 ms from state 0 to state 1
0.1 ms from state 1 to state 0
Isolation between channels and bus 500 V AC
Power dissipation 7.5 W maximum
6 W typical
Marking CE
Local signalling 32 LEDs channel status
Current consumption 250 mA 24 V DC
Terminals description PLC n°1 (3)OUT_DIS#3
(10)OUT_DIS#10
(12)OUT_DIS#12
2
(1)OUT_DIS#1
(15)OUT_DIS#15
(4)OUT_DIS#4
(8)OUT_DIS#8
(14)OUT_DIS#14
(11)OUT_DIS#11
(13)OUT_DIS#13
(9)OUT_DIS#9
(6)OUT_DIS#6
TB
(M-)PW_NEG
(2)OUT_DIS#2
(L+)PW_POS
(7)OUT_DIS#7
(5)OUT_DIS#5
(16)OUT_DIS#16
Terminals description PLC n°2 (10)OUT_DIS#26
(1L+)PW_POS
(9)OUT_DIS#25
(8)OUT_DIS#24
(5)OUT_DIS#21
(12)OUT_DIS#28
(14)OUT_DIS#30
(7)OUT_DIS#23
(3)OUT_DIS#19
(2)OUT_DIS#18
(2L+)PW_POS
TB_1
(11)OUT_DIS#27
(4)OUT_DIS#20
(16)IN_DIS#32
(13)OUT_DIS#29
(1)OUT_DIS#17
(15)OUT_DIS#31
(6)OUT_DIS#22
Depth 47.5 mm
Height 141.5 mm
Width 125 mm
Product weight 0.21 kg
Environment
Product certifications UL
CSA
Resistance to electrostatic discharge 4 kV contact IEC 801-2
8 kV on air IEC 801-2
Resistance to electromagnetic fields 10 V/m 80...1000 MHz IEC 801-3
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...85 °C
Relative humidity 95 % without condensation
Operating altitude <= 5000 m
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1350  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available
Product environmental
Product end of life instructions Available
End of life manual
3
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
4
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
170ADO35000
Standard Adapter on a Typical Base
Dimensions
5
Product data sheet
Mounting and Clearance
170ADO35000
Mounting on a Wall
6
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
170ADO35000
External Wiring Diagrams
2-Wire Actuator
3-Wire Actuators
7
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
170ADO35000
Internal Pin Connections
Rows 1 through 3 show the internal connections between terminals on the I/O base. Rows 4 through 6 show the internal connections on the optional busbar.